
Page 1FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E./B.Tech(Common to all branches/ except Marine Engg.)Branch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 

Day

Note:
** Examination for the subject  ME15 Engineering Graphics is scheduled on 31/01/2013 (Thursday)
(Forenoon & Afternoon). The session for the subject for various branches will be announced by
the respective colleges. Tamil medium students will take the Examination in the Forenoon
session only.



Page 2FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Aeronautical EngineeringBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
07
07
07

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Engineering Chemistry II
Engineeering Mechanics
Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Fluid Mechanics and Machinery
Elements Of Aeronautics
Solid Mechanics
Mechanics Of Machines
Aero Engineering Thermodynamics
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Production Technology
Numerical Methods
Aerodynamics  I
Aircraft Systems And Instruments
Aircraft Structures  I
Propulsion-I
Flight Dynamics
Aerodynamics - II
Environmental science and Engineering
Aircraft Structures - II
Experimental Stress Analysis
Control Engineering
Avionics
Principles Of Management
Wind Tunnel Techniques
Aircraft General Engineering And Maintenance Practices
Heat Transfer
High Temperature Materials
Finite Element Method
Computational Fluid Dynamics
Vibrations And Elements Of Aero Elasticity
Propulsion - II
Fatigue And Fracture
Aero Engine Maintenance and Repair
Airframe Maintenance And Repair

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15
MA22
PH23
HS21
CY24
ME25
EE26
ME34
AE36
AE35
AE32
AE33
MA31
AE44
MA41
AE42
AE43
AE45
AE46
AE51
AE53
GE32
AE52
AE54
EE58
AE64
MG61
AE63
AE602
AE604
AE62
AE61
AE72
AE73
AE71
AE706
AE704
AE703

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
19-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
13-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
05-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
27-NOV-12
06-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
20-NOV-12
23-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
05-DEC-12
08-DEC-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Wednesday
Monday   
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   
Friday   
Tuesday  
Thursday 
Friday   
Friday   
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Friday   
Wednesday
Friday   
Wednesday
Saturday 

Day



Page 3FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Aeronautical EngineeringBranch Name

07
08
08
08
08
08

Subject
Code

Total Quality Management
Rockets And Missiles
Air Traffic Control And Planning
Engine Systems And Controls
Aircraft Production Planning And Control
Composite Materials And Structures

Subject Name

MG71
AE803
AE805
AE807
AE806
AE81

Semester

14-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
20-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
03-DEC-12

Exam
Date

 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN

Session

Friday   
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Thursday 
Monday   

Day



Page 4FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Automobile EngineeringBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
07

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Engineering Chemistry II
Engineeering Mechanics
Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Fluid Mechanics and Machinery
Automotive Engines
Mechanics Of Machines
Engineering Thermodynamics
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Production Technology
Electronics and Microprocessors
Engineering Materials and Metallurgy
Automotive Chassis
Statistics and Numerical Methods
Strength of Materials
Applied Thermodynamics And Heat Transfer
Automotive Transmission
Vehicle Design And Data Characteristics
Environmental science and Engineering
Automotive Electrical And Electronics
Design Of Machine Elements
Automotive Fuels And Lubricants
Metrology And Instrumentation
Principles Of Management
Automotive Chassis Components Design
Two And Three Wheelers
Quality Control and Reliability Engineering
Finite Element Analysis
Professional Ethics in Engineering
Alternate Fuels And Energy Systems
Automotive Engine Components Design
Engine And Vehicle Management Systems
Automotive Pollution And Control
Vehicle Maintenance
Vehicle Dynamics

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15
MA22
PH23
HS21
CY24
ME25
EE26
ME34
AT33
AE32
AT36
MA31
AE44
ME46
ME44
AT43
MA42
ME45
AT41
AU51
AU53
GE32
AU52
ME53
AU54
AU55
MG61
AU62
AU63

ME601
ME63
GE606
AU602
AU61
AU71
AU74
AU73
AU72

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
19-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
12-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
27-NOV-12
05-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
12-DEC-12
14-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
20-NOV-12
23-NOV-12
30-NOV-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Wednesday
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   
Thursday 
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Friday   
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Friday   
Friday   

Day



Page 5FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Automobile EngineeringBranch Name

07
07
07
08
08
08
08

Subject
Code

Engine Auxiliary Systems
Composite Materials
Robotics
Vehicle Body Engineering
Automotive Safety
Transport Management
Total Quality Management

Subject Name

AU707
ME704
ME702
AU81

AU801
AU803
GE71

Semester

05-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
27-NOV-12
14-DEC-12

Exam
Date

 FN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
 FN

Session

Wednesday
Monday   
Saturday 
Friday   
Wednesday
Tuesday  
Friday   

Day



Page 6FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Civil EngineeringBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
07

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Engineering Chemistry II
Engineeering Mechanics
Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Surveying- I
Mechanics Of Solids
Environmental science and Engineering
Construction Techniques, Equipment And Practices
Applied Geology
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Mechanics Of Fluids
Numerical Methods
Highway Engineering
Soil Mechanics
Strength Of Materials
Applied Hydraulics Engineering
Surveying-II
Irrigation Engineering
Railways, Airports and Harbour Engineering
Structural Analysis I
Environmental Engineering I
Foundation Engineering
Design of RC Elements
Indian Constitution and Society
Principles Of Management
Design Of Steel Structures
Construction Planning and Scheduling
Structural Analysis II
Environmental Engineering - II
Total Quality Management
Architecture
Hydrology
Remote Sensing Techniques and GIS
Advanced Concrete Technology
Design Of Rc And Brick Masonry Structures

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15
MA22
PH23
HS21
CY24
ME25
EE26
CE37
CE34
GE32
CE36
AG33
MA31
CE35
MA41
CE46
CE42
CE43
CE44
CE45
CE50
CE52
CE51
CE53
CE54
CE55

GE610
MG61
CE62
CE63
CE61
CE64

GE607
CE605
CE601
CE604
CE611
CE71

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
19-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
13-DEC-12
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
27-NOV-12
05-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
14-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
16-NOV-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday   
Thursday 
Monday   
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Friday   

Day



Page 7FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Civil EngineeringBranch Name

07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
08
08
08
08
08
08

Subject
Code

Estimation And Quantity Surveying
Basics Of Dynamics And Aseismic Design
Traffic Engineering  and Management
Contract Laws and Regulations
Ground Water Engineering
Pavement Engineering
Prestressed Concrete Structures
Municipal Solid Waste And Management
Ecological Engineering
Industrial Waste Management
Air Pollution Management
Management Of Irrigation Systems
Ground Improvement Techniques
Housing  Planning And  Management
Engineering Economics And Cost Analysis
Computer Aided Design Of Structures
Tall Buildings
Repair And Rehabilitation Of Structures
Smart Structures And Smart Materials
Prefabricated Structures

Subject Name

CE72
CE73

CE701
GE716
CE703
CE707
CE74

CE714
CE715
CE712
CE713
CE704
CE708
CE702
CE81

CE807
CE804
CE811
CE809
CE805

Semester

20-NOV-12
23-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
05-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
13-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
17-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
19-NOV-12
20-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
29-NOV-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN

Session

Tuesday  
Friday   
Friday   
Friday   
Friday   
Monday   
Wednesday
Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Saturday 
Monday   
Friday   
Monday   
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday 

Day



Page 8FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Computer Science and EngineeringBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
07

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Engineering Chemistry II
Electric Circuits And Electron Devices
Basic Civil and Mechanical Engineering
Analog And Digital Communication
Environmental science and Engineering
Object Oriented Programming
Data Structures
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Digital Principles And System Design
Design And Analysis Of Algorithms
Database Management Systems
Microprocessors And Microcontrollers
Probability and Queueing Theory
Operating Systems
Computer Organization And Architecture
Software Engineering
System Software
Discrete Mathematics
Computer Networks
Theory Of Computation
Programming Paradigms
Principles Of Compiler Design
Advanced Computer Architecture
Artificial Intelligence
Object Oriented Analysis And Design
Advanced Database Technology
Knowledge Management
Numerical Methods
Visual Programming
Web Technology
Advanced Java Programming
Embedded Systems
UNIX Internals
Computer Graphics

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15
MA22
PH23
HS21
CY24
EC25
ME26
CS36
GE32
CS35
CS33
MA31
CS34
CS41
CS46
CS42
MA44
CS45
CS43
CS51
CS54
MA52
CS52
CS53
CS55
CS62
CS64
CS61
CS63

CS606
IT707
MA51
CS602
IT63

CS603
IT64

CS605
CS71

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
22-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
05-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
13-DEC-12
14-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
17-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
16-NOV-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday   
Thursday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Tuesday  
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Saturday 
Monday   
Tuesday  
Friday   

Day



Page 9FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Computer Science and EngineeringBranch Name

07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08

Subject
Code

Cryptography and Network Security
Advanced Operating Systems
Digital Signal Processing
Engineering Economics and Financial Accounting
Service Oriented Architecture
Network Programming and Management
Mobile And Pervasive Computing
Total Quality Management
Software Testing
C# And .Net Framework
Real Time Systems
Data Warehousing And Data Mining
Tcp/Ip Design And Implementation
User Interface Design
Distributed Systems
Software Quality Assurance
High Speed Networks
Agent Based Intelligent Systems
Grid Computing
Digital Image Processing
Information Security
Software Project Management
Professional Ethics in Engineering

Subject Name

IT62
CS705
CS73
MG52
IT71
IT61
CS72
GE71
IT702
CS706
CS702
CS701
CS703
IT604
CS804
CS803
CS807
CS811
CS810
IT603
IT706
IT73

GE606

Semester

20-NOV-12
20-NOV-12
24-NOV-12
27-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
05-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
14-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
17-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
16-NOV-12
19-NOV-12
19-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
12-DEC-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN

Session

Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Wednesday
Saturday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Friday   
Friday   
Monday   
Monday   
Wednesday
Thursday 
Wednesday
Monday   
Wednesday

Day



Page 10FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Electrical and Electronics EngineeringBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
07

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Engineering Chemistry II
Electric Circuits And Electron Devices
Circuit Theory
Basic Civil and Mechanical Engineering
Data Structures And Algorithms
Electromagnetic Theory
Environmental science and Engineering
Electronic Devices And  Circuits
Measurements And Instrumentation
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Numerical Methods
Digital Logic Circuits
Electrical Machines - I
Power Plant Engineering
Linear Integrated Circuits And Applications
Control Systems
Digital Signal Processing
Transmission And  Distribution
Power Electronics
Electrical Machines II
Object Oriented Programming
Communication Engineering
Robotics and Automation
Fiber Optics And Laser Instruments
Solid State Drives
High Voltage Engineering
Design Of Electrical Machines
Microprocessors And Microcontroller
Computer Networks
Professional Ethics in Engineering
Advanced Control System
Power System Transients
Power System Analysis
Power System Operation And Control

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15
MA22
PH23
HS21
CY24
EC25
EE25
ME26
EE36
EE34
GE32
EE35
EE33
MA31
MA41
EE46
EE42
EE43
EE45
EE44
EC65
EE53
EE51
EE52
CS59
EE54
EE603
EI74
EE62
EE63
EE65
EE64
CS65

GE606
IC61

EE604
EE61
EE71

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
19-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
13-DEC-12
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
24-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
23-NOV-12
05-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
12-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
16-NOV-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
 FN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Wednesday
Saturday 
Wednesday
Monday   
Thursday 
Saturday 
Friday   
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Saturday 
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Friday   

Day



Page 11FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Electrical and Electronics EngineeringBranch Name

07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
08
08
08
08
08
08
08

Subject
Code

Protection & Switchgear
Principles Of Management
Operating Systems
Special Electrical Machines
Biomedical Instrumentation
Total Quality Management
Power System Dynamics
Computer Architecture
Intelligent Control
Electric Energy Generation, Utilization And Conservation
Power Quality
Hvdc Transmission
Cad Of Electrical Apparatus
Micro Electro Mechanical Systems
Flexible AC Transmission Systems
VLSI Design

Subject Name

EE72
MG75
CS609
EE73
EI65
GE71
EE703
CS608
EE702
EE81
EE801
EE805
EE808
EE806
EE809
EI73

Semester

20-NOV-12
27-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
14-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
20-NOV-12
20-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
05-DEC-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN

Session

Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Friday   
Monday   
Monday   
Friday   
Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Friday   
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

Day



Page 12FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Electronics and Communication EngineeringBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
07

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Engineering Chemistry II
Electric Circuits And Electron Devices
Basic Civil and Mechanical Engineering
Data Structures And Object Oriented Programming In C++
Signals And Systems
Electrical Engineering
Electronic Circuits- I
Digital Electronics
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Electromagnetic Fields
Electronic Circuits II
Linear Integrated Circuits
Probability and Random Processes
Control Systems
Communication Theory
Digital Communication
Transmission Lines And Wave Guides
Environmental science and Engineering
Digital Signal Processing
Computer Architecture And Organization
Microprocessors And Microcontrollers
Principles Of Management
Medical Electronics
Operating Systems
Solid State Electronic Devices
Computer Networks
VLSI Design
Numerical Methods
Antennas And Wave Propagation
Measurements And Instrumentation
Wireless Communication
High Speed Networks
RF and Microwave Engineering
Soft Computing

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15
MA22
PH23
HS21
CY24
EC25
ME26
EC33
EC35
EC32
EC36
EC34
MA31
EC43
EC41
EC44
MA45
EC46
EC42
EC51
EC55
GE32
EC52
EC53
EC54
MG64
EC601
EC602
EC603
EC62
EC64
MA51
EC63
EC61
EC71

CS807
EC73

CS802

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
19-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
27-NOV-12
07-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
13-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
19-NOV-12
23-NOV-12
27-NOV-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
 FN
AN
 FN
AN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Wednesday
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Friday   
Friday   
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Thursday 
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Monday   
Friday   
Tuesday  

Day



Page 13FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Electronics and Communication EngineeringBranch Name

07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08

Subject
Code

Internet And Java
Parallel And Distributed Processing
Advanced Microprocessors
Multimedia Compression and Communication
Television And Video Engineering
Avionics
Electromagnetic Interference And Compatibility
Power Electronics
Digital Image Processing
Optical Communication And Networks
Professional Ethics in Engineering
Total Quality Management
Advanced Digital Signal Processing
Cryptography And Network Security
Nano Electronics
Embedded And Real Time Systems
Optoelectronic Devices
Mobile Adhoc Networks
Remote Sensing
Wireless Sensor Networks
Wireless Networks
Telecommunication Switching And Networks
Satellite Communication
Optical Networks

Subject Name

EC705
EC707
EC704
EC706
EC711
EC713
EC709
EC710
EC708
EC72

GE606
GE71
EC701
EC702
EC712
EC801
EC803
EC804
EC806
EC805
EC808
EC809
EC810
EC813

Semester

30-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
05-DEC-12
05-DEC-12
05-DEC-12
05-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
12-DEC-12
14-DEC-12
14-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
17-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
16-NOV-12
16-NOV-12
16-NOV-12
16-NOV-12
17-NOV-12
17-NOV-12
17-NOV-12
17-NOV-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN

Session

Friday   
Friday   
Friday   
Friday   
Monday   
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Saturday 
Wednesday
Friday   
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Friday   
Friday   
Friday   
Friday   
Friday   
Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 

Day



Page 14FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Electronics and Instrumentation EngineeringBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
07
07
07
07

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Engineering Chemistry II
Circuit Theory
Basic Civil and Mechanical Engineering
Data Structures And Algorithms
Electrical Measurements
Environmental science and Engineering
Electronic Devices And Circuits
Electrical Machines
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Applied Thermodynamics
Transducer Engineering
Digital Logic Circuits
Linear Integrated Circuits And Applications
Industrial Instrumentation - I
Control Systems
Industrial Instrumentation - II
Communication Engineering
Analytical Instruments
Object Oriented Programming
Microprocessors And Microcontroller
Industrial Electronics
Digital Signal Processing
Process Control
Embedded System
Biomedical Instrumentation
Digital System Design
Modern Electronic Instrumentation
Industrial Data Networks
Logic And Distributed Control System
Fiber Optics And Laser Instruments
Fundamentals Of Nano Technology
Operating Systems
Power Plant Instrumentation
VLSI Design

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15
MA22
PH23
HS21
CY24
EE25
ME26
EE36
EI34
GE32
EI35
EI33

MA31
EI46
EI42
EI43
EE45
EI41
EE44
EI53
EI55
EI52
CS59
EE64
EI51
EC65
EI62
EI64
EI65
EI63
EI61
EI71
EI72
EI74

GE608
CS609
EI701
EI73

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
19-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
12-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
21-NOV-12
24-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
13-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
05-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
20-NOV-12
23-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
05-DEC-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
AN
 FN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Wednesday
Saturday 
Wednesday
Monday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Monday   
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Friday   
Wednesday
Friday   
Monday   
Wednesday

Day



Page 15FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Electronics and Instrumentation EngineeringBranch Name

07
07
07
07
08
08
08
08
08
08

Subject
Code

Artificial Intelligence
Visual Programming
Computer Architecture
Instrumentation In Petrochemical Industries
Advanced Communication Engineering
Robotics and Automation
Digital Image Processing
Principles Of Management
Professional Ethics in Engineering
Total Quality Management

Subject Name

CS61
CS610
CS608
EI702
EC715
EE603
EC714
MG75
GE606
GE71

Semester

07-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
17-NOV-12
17-NOV-12
27-NOV-12
12-DEC-12
14-DEC-12

Exam
Date

AN
AN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN

Session

Friday   
Monday   
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Friday   

Day



Page 16FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Instrumentation and Control EngineeringBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
08

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Engineering Chemistry II
Circuit Theory
Basic Civil and Mechanical Engineering
Data Structures And Algorithms
Electrical Measurements
Environmental science and Engineering
Electronic Devices And Circuits
Electrical Machines
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Applied Thermodynamics
Transducer Engineering
Digital Principles And Design
Linear Integrated Circuits And Applications
Industrial Instrumentation - I
Control Systems
Industrial Instrumentation - II
Power Electronics
Analytical Instruments
Object Oriented Programming
Microprocessors And Microcontroller
Digital Signal Processing
Process Control
Embedded System
Biomedical Instrumentation
Advanced Control System
Modern Electronic Instrumentation
Industrial Data Networks
Logic And Distributed Control System
Fiber Optics And Laser Instruments
Power Plant Instrumentation
Digital Control System
Applied Soft Computing
Computer Architecture
Robotics and Automation

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15
MA22
PH23
HS21
CY24
EE25
ME26
EE36
EI34
GE32
EI35
EI33

MA31
EI46
EI42
IC43
EE45
EI41
EE44
EI53
EE51
EI52
CS59
EE64
EC65
EI62
EI64
EI65
IC61
EI61
EI71
EI72
EI74

EI701
IC71

CS812
CS608
EE603

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
19-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
12-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
21-NOV-12
24-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
05-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
20-NOV-12
23-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
05-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
17-NOV-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Wednesday
Saturday 
Wednesday
Monday   
Saturday 
Saturday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Monday   
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Friday   
Monday   
Wednesday
Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 

Day



Page 17FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Instrumentation and Control EngineeringBranch Name

08
08

Subject
Code

Principles Of Management
Total Quality Management

Subject Name

MG75
GE71

Semester

27-NOV-12
14-DEC-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN

Session

Tuesday  
Friday   

Day



Page 18FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Marine EngineeringBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
08
08

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Chemistry For Marine Engineering
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Basics For Marine Engineering
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Marine Engineering Thermodynamics
Engineeering Mechanics
Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Marine Machinery Drawing
Seamanship, Elementary Navigation And Survival At Sea
Manufacturing Technology
Marine Electrical Machine - I
Marine Hydraulics And Fluid Machinery
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Marine Refrigeration And Air Conditioning
Mechanics Of Machines - I
Marine Diesel Engines - I
Marine Steam Engines
Mathematics Applied For Marine Engineering
Strength Of Materials
Marine Electronics
Marine Electrical Machines - II
Marine Auxiliary Machinery - I
Stability Of Ships
Marine Diesel Engines - II
Ship Construction
Mechanics Of Machines - II
Marine Boilers And Steam Engineering
Marine System And Machinery Design
Marine Electrical Technology
Marine Vehicles Performance
Marine Auxiliary Machinery - II
Ships Fire Prevention and Control
Ship Safety And Environmental Protection
Maritime Economics & Insurance
Total Quality Management
Ship Operational Management and IMO Requirements
Marine Control Engineering And Automation

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
MR14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15
MR17
MA22
PH23
HS21
MR24
ME25
EE26
MV35
MV36
MV37
MV33
MV32
MA31
MV34
MV44
MV41
MV42
MA46
MV47
MV45
MV43
MV51
MV53
MV52
MV54
MV55
MV56
MV71
MV72
MV73
MV74
MV75

MV706
MV702
GE71
MV81
MV82

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
01-FEB-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
19-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
20-NOV-12
23-NOV-12
27-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
05-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
14-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
17-NOV-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Saturday 
Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday   
Thursday 
Monday   
Friday   
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Friday   
Wednesday
Saturday 
Friday   
Friday   
Saturday 

Day



Page 19FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Marine EngineeringBranch Name

08
08
08
08
08
08

Subject
Code

Safety Precautions and Watch Keeping
Special Duty Vessels And Type Of Operation
Supercharging And Scavenging In Marine Diesel Engines
Environmental Science And Engineering
Marine Corrosion And Prevention
Tribology And Maintenance Engineering

Subject Name

MV83
MV806
MV805
GE33A
MV802
MV803

Semester

21-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
24-NOV-12
27-NOV-12
28-NOV-12

Exam
Date

AN
AN
AN
 FN
AN
AN

Session

Wednesday
Thursday 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Wednesday

Day



Page 20FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Mechanical EngineeringBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
07

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Engineering Chemistry II
Engineeering Mechanics
Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Fluid Mechanics and Machinery
Manufacturing Technology  I
Kinematics of Machinery
Electrical Drives and Control
Engineering Thermodynamics
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Electronics and Microprocessors
Heat And Mass Transfer
Engineering Materials and Metallurgy
Manufacturing Technology - II
Statistics and Numerical Methods
Strength of Materials
Thermal Engineering
Engineering Metrology and Measurements
Environmental science and Engineering
Dynamics Of Machinery
Design Of Machine Elements
Applied Hydraulics and  Pneumatics
Principles Of Management
Design Of Transmission Systems
Automobile Engineering
Quality Control and Reliability Engineering
Renewable Sources of Energy
Refrigeration and Air conditioning
Unconventional Machining Processes
Finite Element Analysis
Gas Dynamics and Jet Propulsion
Mechatronics
Computer Integrated Manufacturing
Design Of Jigs, Fixtures And Press Tools
Nuclear Engineering

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15
MA22
PH23
HS21
CY24
ME25
EE26
ME34
ME32
ME35
ME36
ME33
MA31
ME46
ME41
ME44
ME43
MA42
ME45
ME51
ME54
GE32
ME52
ME53
ME55
MG61
ME61
ME62

ME601
ME603
ME602
ME606
ME63
ME64
ME71
ME72

ME703
ME708

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
19-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
12-DEC-12
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
27-NOV-12
05-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
05-DEC-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Wednesday
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Friday   
Friday   
Monday   
Wednesday

Day



Page 21FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Mechanical EngineeringBranch Name

07
07
07
07
07
08
08
08
08
08

Subject
Code

Process Planning and Cost Estimation
Composite Materials
Total Quality Management
Robotics
Power Plant Engineering
Entrepreneurship Development
Production Planning and Control
Advanced I.C. Engines
Maintenance Engineering
Engineering Economics And Cost Analysis

Subject Name

ME701
ME704
GE71

ME702
ME73

ME801
ME802
ME807
ME803
MG81

Semester

08-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
14-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
20-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
23-NOV-12

Exam
Date

 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Friday   
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   

Day



Page 22FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. Mechanical and Automation EngineeringBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 

Day



Page 23FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. - Biomedical EngineeringBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
07
07

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Engineering Chemistry II
Electric Circuits And Electron Devices
Basic Civil and Mechanical Engineering
Biochemistry
Signals And Systems
Sensors And Measurements
Electronic Circuits
Medical Physics
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Anatomy And Human Physiology
Environmental science and Engineering
Analog And Digital Communication
Biomedical Instrumentation
Basics Of Electrical Engineering
Probability and Random Processes
Analog And Digital Ics
Pathology And Microbiology
Bio Control Systems
Bio Materials And Artificial Organs
Diagnostic And Therapeutic Equipments -I
Digital Signal Processing
Hospital Management
Microprocessor, Microcontroller and System Design
Biomechanics
Diagnostic And Therapeutic Equipments- II
Biometric Systems
Intellectual Property Rights
Internet And Java
Radiological Equipment
Pattern Recognition And Neural Networks
Medical Informatics
Digital Image Processing
Medical Optics
Computer Networks

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15
MA22
PH23
HS21
CY24
EC25
ME26
BM36
BM33
BM34
BM35
BM32
MA31
BM37
GE32
BM46
BM41
BM42
MA45
BM43
BM44
BM51
BM53
BM52
BM55
BM54
EC59
BM62
BM63

BM602
GE609
CS615
BM61
BM71
BM72
BM74
BM73
EC62

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
19-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
26-NOV-12
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
06-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
13-DEC-12
05-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
20-NOV-12
27-NOV-12
05-DEC-12
08-DEC-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Monday   
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Monday   
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Saturday 

Day



Page 24FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. - Biomedical EngineeringBranch Name

07
08
08
08

Subject
Code

Total Quality Management
Medical Imaging Techniques
Soft Computing
Assist Devices

Subject Name

GE71
BM803
CS802
BM802

Semester

14-DEC-12
21-NOV-12
27-NOV-12
03-DEC-12

Exam
Date

 FN
AN
AN
AN

Session

Friday   
Wednesday
Tuesday  
Monday   

Day



Page 25FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. - Industrial Engineering and ManagementBranch Name

01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05

Subject
Code

Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Engineering Chemistry II
Engineeering Mechanics
Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Manufacturing Technology -I
Strength Of Materials
Operations Research - I
Work System Design
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Mechanics Of Machines
Engineering Economy, Costing And Accounting
Fluid Mechanics And Machinery
Design Of Machine Elements
Manufacturing Technology -II
Probability and Statistics
Thermodynamics
Statistical Quality Control
Management and Entrepreneurship
Operations Research - II
Manufacturing Automation
Industrial Engineering
Human Resources Management

Subject Name

ME15
ME15
MA22
PH23
HS21
CY24
ME25
EE26
IE32
IE34
IE35
IE31

MA31
IE33
IE44
IE41
IE42
IE45

MA43
IE43

IE3303
IM3301
IE3302
IE3305
IM3304
IE3003

Semester

31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
22-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
03-DEC-12
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
24-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
10-DEC-12

Exam
Date

 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

Session

Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Monday   
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Wednesday
Saturday 
Wednesday
Monday   
Monday   

Day



Page 26FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.E. - Industrial Engineering and Management Branch Name

01
01
01
01

01

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  

Day



Page 27FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.Tech. Information TechnologyBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
07
07

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Engineering Chemistry II
Electric Circuits And Electron Devices
Basic Civil and Mechanical Engineering
Data Structures And Algorithms
Environmental science and Engineering
Object Oriented Programming
Principles Of Communication
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Digital Principles And System Design
Software Engineering And Quality Assurance
Database Management Systems
Microprocessors And Microcontrollers
Probability and Queueing Theory
Operating Systems
Computer Organization And Architecture
Java Programming
System Software
Digital Signal Processing
Engineering Economics and Financial Accounting
Computer Networks
Information Theory And Coding
Cryptography and Network Security
Digital Image Processing
Network Programming and Management
Software Requirement Engineering
Object Oriented Analysis And Design
Numerical Methods
Visual Programming
Web Technology
Embedded Systems
User Interface Design
Data Warehousing And Data Mining
Computer Graphics
Grid Computing

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15
MA22
PH23
HS21
CY24
EC25
ME26
IT33
GE32
CS35
IT36

MA31
CS34
IT41
CS46
CS42
MA44
CS45
CS43
IT51
CS54
CS73
MG52
CS52
IT52
IT62

IT603
IT61

IT602
CS63
MA51
CS602
IT63
IT64

IT604
CS701
CS71

CS810

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
19-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
24-NOV-12
27-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
20-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
05-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
13-DEC-12
14-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
17-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
21-NOV-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Wednesday
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Monday   
Monday   
Tuesday  
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Friday   
Wednesday

Day



Page 28FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.Tech. Information TechnologyBranch Name

07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08

Subject
Code

Mobile Communication
Information Security
Service Oriented Architecture
Software Project Management
Artificial Intelligence
Advanced Database Technology
Adhoc Sensor Network
Electronic Commerce
Knowledge Management
Software Testing
C# And .Net Framework
Enterprise Resource Planning
Distributed Systems
Indian Constitution and Society
Principles Of Compiler Design
Xml And Web Services
Soft Computing
Management Information Systems
Software Design
Professional Ethics in Engineering
Total Quality Management

Subject Name

IT72
IT706
IT71
IT73
CS61

CS606
IT704
IT701
IT707
IT702
CS706
IT705
CS804
GE610
IT801
IT806
CS802
IT803
IT804
GE606
GE71

Semester

23-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
10-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
17-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
17-NOV-12
19-NOV-12
24-NOV-12
27-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
04-DEC-12
12-DEC-12
14-DEC-12

Exam
Date

 FN
AN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN

Session

Friday   
Wednesday
Friday   
Monday   
Friday   
Monday   
Monday   
Monday   
Tuesday  
Saturday 
Monday   
Tuesday  
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Friday   

Day



Page 29FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.Tech. Polymer TechnologyBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
07
07
07
07

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Engineering Chemistry II
Engineeering Mechanics
Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Physical Chemistry Of Polymers
Organic Chemistry And Technology
Environmental science and Engineering
Materials Engineering
Polymer Chemistry
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Principles Of Chemical Engineering
Mould Engineering
Polymer Structure and Property Relationship
Probability and Statistics
Strength Of Materials
Polymeric Materials I
Fluid Mechanics
Computer Programming
Analysis And Characterization Of Polymers
Processing Technology I
Polymeric Materials II
Numerical Methods
Polymer Rheology
Polymer Testing Methods
Rubber Engineering
Processing Technology II
Process Control And Instrumentation
Mould And Die Design
Polymer Reaction Engineering
Polymer Blends And Composites
Polymer Product Design
Principles Of Management
Fibre Technology
Specialty Elastomers
Polymer Recycling

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15
MA22
PH23
HS21
CY24
ME25
EE26
PT35
PT34
GE32
PT33
PT36
MA31
PT44
PT41
PT42
MA43
PT45
PT46
PT51
PT53
PT52
PT54
PT55
MA53
PT61
PT62
PT65
PT64
PT63
PT60
PT71
PT72
PT73
MG61
PT703
PT707
PT701

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
19-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
13-DEC-12
05-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
20-NOV-12
23-NOV-12
27-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
05-DEC-12
12-DEC-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday   
Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Friday   
Wednesday
Wednesday

Day



Page 30FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.Tech. Polymer TechnologyBranch Name

08
08

Subject
Code

Fibre Reinforced Plastics
Total Quality Management

Subject Name

PT805
MG71

Semester

22-NOV-12
14-DEC-12

Exam
Date

AN
 FN

Session

Thursday 
Friday   

Day



Page 31FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.Tech. BiotechnologyBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
07
07
07

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Engineering Chemistry II
Engineeering Mechanics
Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Bioorganic Chemistry
Cell Biology
Environmental science and Engineering
Biochemistry - I
Principles Of Chemical Engineering
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Microbiology
Basic Industrial Biotechnology
Unit Operations
Probability and Statistics
Instrumental Methods Of Analysis
Chemical Thermodynamics And Bio Thermodynamics
Bioinformatics - I
Bioprocess Principles
Mass Transfer Operations
Biochemistry II
Molecular Biology (Ud)
Professional Ethics And Human Values
Protein Engineering
Chemical Reaction Engineering
Bioprocess Engineering
Genetic Engineering
Environmental Biotechnology
Process Instrumentation Dynamics and Control
Bio Informatics - II
Downstream Processing
Plant Biotechnology
Animal Biotechnology
Biopharmaceutical Technology
Neurobiology & Cognitive Sciences
Bio Conjugate Technology

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15
MA22
PH23
HS21
CY24
ME25
EE26
BT35
BT34
GE32
BT36
BT33
MA31
BT46
BT41
BT42
MA43
BT45
BT44
BT51
BT53
BT54
BT52
BT55
GE51
BT64
BT62
BT63
BT65

BT602
BT603
BT61
BT71

BT705
BT710
BT713
BT708
BT702

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
19-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
24-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
06-DEC-12
12-DEC-12
20-NOV-12
05-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
14-DEC-12
14-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
23-NOV-12
27-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
05-DEC-12
07-DEC-12

Exam
Date

 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
AN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Wednesday
Saturday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Wednesday
Tuesday  
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Friday   
Friday   
Tuesday  
Friday   
Friday   
Tuesday  
Friday   
Wednesday
Friday   

Day



Page 32FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.Tech. BiotechnologyBranch Name

07
07
07
07
07

Subject
Code

Molecular Pathogenesis
Principles Of Food Processing
Total Quality Management
Immunology
Cancer Biology

Subject Name

BT703
BT701
MG71
BT72

BT716

Semester

07-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
14-DEC-12
15-DEC-12
17-DEC-12

Exam
Date

AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN

Session

Friday   
Tuesday  
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   

Day



Page 33FN->10 AM to 1 PM
AN--> 2 PM to 5 PM

04-DEC-12Dated:

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ANNA UNIVERSITY ,  CHENNAI - 600 025
 TIME TABLE - B.E/B.Tech.(R-2008) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS -Nov/Dec - 2012 

for candidates admitted in erstwhile  Anna University of Technology,
 Tirunelveli  in 2008,2009 & 2010

Revised Dates Given for January 2013 Examinations Only
B.Tech. Textiles Fashion TechnologyBranch Name

01
01
01
01

01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
05
05
05
05
05
06
06
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
07
07
07

Subject
Code

Mathematics - I
Engineering Physics - I
Engineering Chemistry - I
Fundamentals Of Computing And  Computer
Programming
Technical English I
Engineering Graphics **
Engineering Graphics **
Mathematics II
Engineering Physics II
Technical English II
Engineering Chemistry II
Engineeering Mechanics
Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Textile Science
Electrical Engineering
Environmental science and Engineering
Pattern Making
Mechanical Engineering
Transforms and Partial Differential Equations
Dyeing, Printing And Pollution Control
Garment Construction
Fabric Manufacture
Probability and Statistics
Garment Production Machinery And Equipments
Woven Fabric Structure And Design
Embroidery & Surface Ornamentation
Womens Wear And Lingerie
Mens & Childrens Wear
Knitted Fabrics Structure
Testing & Quality Control Of Textiles & Apparels
Professional Ethics And Human Values
Advanced Pattern Making
Garment Production Machinery And Equipments
Apparel Merchandising And Marketing
Clothing Care
Fashion Marketing
Apparel Production Planning & Control
Work study in apparel production
Quality Assurance In Apparel Production
Computer application in apparel industry
Principles Of Management
Costing of apparel products
Product Engineering and Plant Layout

Subject Name

MA12
PH13
CY14
CS16

HS11
ME15
ME15
MA22
PH23
HS21
CY24
ME25
EE26
FT32
FT34
GE33
FT31
FT33
MA31
FT45
FT41
FT42
MA43
FT44
FT43
FT51
FT53
FT52
FT54
FT55
GE51
FT62
FT63

FT609
FT64

FT604
FT61
FT71
FT73
FT74
MG61
FT72

FT702

Semester

19-JAN-13
21-JAN-13
23-JAN-13
28-JAN-13

29-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
31-JAN-13
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
28-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
19-NOV-12
22-NOV-12
26-NOV-12
29-NOV-12
04-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
19-DEC-12
20-DEC-12
21-DEC-12
22-DEC-12
27-DEC-12
29-DEC-12
17-NOV-12
21-NOV-12
28-NOV-12
03-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
12-DEC-12
05-DEC-12
06-DEC-12
07-DEC-12
08-DEC-12
11-DEC-12
18-DEC-12
16-NOV-12
20-NOV-12
23-NOV-12
27-NOV-12
30-NOV-12
05-DEC-12

Exam
Date
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 FN
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AN
AN
 FN
 FN
AN
 FN
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 FN
 FN
 FN
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 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
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AN
AN
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AN
AN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN
 FN

Session

Saturday 
Monday   
Wednesday
Monday   

Tuesday  
Thursday 
Thursday 
Wednesday
Thursday 
Saturday 
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Monday   
Thursday 
Tuesday  
Friday   
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Thursday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday   
Thursday 
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday 
Friday   
Saturday 
Tuesday  
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Friday   
Tuesday  
Friday   
Wednesday

Day


